

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23317-23318/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-06-2023 in CMPMD No. 6005/2023 12-06-2023 in CMA(MD)SR No. 12383/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai)

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. RAMARAJ & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.213397/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (C) No(s). 23545-23546/2023

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.215743/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maulik Nanavati, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Amaan Shreyas, Adv.
Ms. Yashashwini Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with SLP (C) D. No. 34157/2023 titled
"*The Project Director vs. S. Kavitha & Anr.*" and other connected
matters.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR