

ITEM NOS.42+56

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 24595-24596/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-04-2023 in CMPMD No. 4232/2023 and CMA(MD)SR No. 12381/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

THE PROJECT DIRECTOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. KAVITHA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.210909/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24597-24598/2023 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.211016/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23317-23318/2023 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.213397/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23545-23546/2023 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.215743/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 935-936/2024 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.5895/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.5894/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1193-1194/2024 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9751/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 1168-1169/2024 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9255/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.9254/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1160-1161/2024 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9177/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.9176/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 23393-23394/2023 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.214033/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23410-23411/2023 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.213938/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) Nos. 1839-1840/2024 (XII)

**(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.15808/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.15807/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Date : 29-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA**

For Petitioner(s)

**Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR
Mr. Maulik Nanvati, Adv.
Ms. Manvi Damle, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner(s),
two weeks' time is granted to take steps to serve the unserved
respondents.**

Re-list in April 2024.

**(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**